## SPECIAL TOWN MEETING - NOTICE AND WARNING Town of Bethany Special Town Meeting – Wednesday, January 29, 2025, at 7:00 P.M. – IN PERSON Bethany Town Hall, 40 Peck Road, Bethany, Connecticut

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters and those people qualified to vote in Town Meetings of the Town of Bethany, that a Special Town Meeting of said Town will be held on Wednesday, January 29, 2025, at 7:00p.m., in the Bethany Town Hall Gym located at 40 Peck Road, Bethany, Connecticut, for the purpose of taking action at that time on the following matter(s) pursuant to a Petition submitted by qualified voters:

(1) To discuss and act on:

Shall the Town of Bethany postpone the hiring of a Park and Recreation Director until the independent investigation from the law firm Pullman and Comley has been completed, the Office of Child Advocate's investigation results have been reported and made public, and Parks and Recreation policies, procedures, protocols, and descriptions have been completed and made available to the public?

(2) To discuss and act on:

Shall the Town of Bethany postpone the hiring of a Park and Recreation Director until the independent investigation from the law firm Pullman and Comley has been completed?

(3) Motion to adjourn.

Dated at Bethany, Connecticut this 17th day of January 2025.

Attest:

William Brinton Bethany Town Clerk

Robert Brinton, Jr.

Paula Cofrancesco

Gina Teixeira Selectmen, Town of Bethany

